PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Crochet	06/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adixen Vacuum Products		
Street Address:	98, Avenue de Brogny		
City:	Annecy		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	74009		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13170174	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: kclark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q125182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen J. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q125182 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 131701

PATENT REEL: 026510 FRAME: 0891

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Stéphane CROCHET

hereinafter call	ed assignor, have inv	ented certain improvement	s in	
"DRY VACUU	M PUMP" and exec	uted an application for Let	ters Patent of the	
United States of America therefor on			_ and;	
Whereas	3,	adixen Vacuum Products		
		98, Avenue de Brogny 74 009 ANNECY		
		FRANCE		
invention, and to	o any United States p	atents to be obtained there	nterest in the application and for; eof is hereby acknowledged,	
assignee, its suc invention disclo continuations th all reissues there the Director of t invention set for execute without	cessors and assigns, to sed therein for the Unereof, and all Letters eof, including the right he U.S. Patent and Toth in the application further consideration	the entire right, title and in nited States of America, in Patent of the United States at to claim priority under 3 rademark Office to issue at to the assignee, its success	s that may be granted thereon, and 5 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request by Letters Patent granted upon the ors and assigns; and I/We will ary by the assignee in connection	
Pennsylvania A (Application nu	venue, NW, Washing mber `13/170,174	ton, DC 20037-3213 to ins	RUE MION, PLLC of 2100 sert here in parentheses umber 3256, of said application when known.	
Date:	5 - 06 20 / s/ Stéphane CRO	CHET		
Date:				
	s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 06/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 026510 FRAME: 0892